THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Chris Mewbourne PO Box 102092 Irondale, AL 35210

Send Tax Notice to: Haley Ruiz-Hope & Wanda Hope 208 Mildred St

Columbiana, AL 35051

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

**QUITCLAIM DEED** 

20230719000214900 1/2 \$28.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/19/2023 09:15:48 AM FILED/CERT

This indenture is made this 18th day of July, 2023 by and between Chris Mewbourne, an unmarried man, (hereinafter "Grantor") and Haley Ruiz-Hope & Wanda Hope (hereinafter "Grantee") KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for and in consideration of the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$3,500) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does quitclaim unto Grantee all of his/her right, title and interest in and to the following described lands in Shelby County, Alabama:

Parcel ID: 583004183002043000

Legal Description: SUB SAFFORDS-SHELBY BLKS 111-116 118-123 134-138 L10 B119 MB03 MP047 DIM 30x105 S18 T22S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has affixed his/her hand and seal on the date first written.

Grantor

Chris Mewbourne PO Box 102092 Irondale, AL 35210

MADELINE LOUISE PORTER

NOTARY PUBLIC, ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 12, 2025

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF BLOUNT)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Chris Mewbourne signs the foregoing instrument and he is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this

Notary Public

day of

My Commission Expires:

Shelby County, AL 07/19/2023 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$3.50

recordina dept.

This D	ocument must be filed in accord	fance with Code of Ala	abama 1975,	Section 40-22	-1
Grantor's Name	Chris Mewbourne	Grantee's	s Name ∐	aley Ru	17-HODE
Mailing Address	1.0.736X 102092	Mailing A	Address	2085 Mil	Tred St
•	Ivandale Al	` `		Olumbia	ina AL
•	750		<u></u>		<u> 25051</u>
Property Address	no address	Date	of Sale	7/18	123
		Total Purchas		3500	) 00
		Or			
· 20230719000214900 2/2		Actual Value	<u>\$</u>		
Shelby Cnty Judge of 07/19/2023 09:15:48 A	Probate, AL	Assessor's Marke	et Value \$		
					ni imanantani
-	or actual value claimed on the new (Recordation of docume			<del>-</del>	sumemary
Bill of Sale	;	Appraisal	or roquiroc		•
Sales Contract	•	Other			
Closing Staten	nent	•		•	
If the conveyance o	locument presented for recoi	rdation contains all	of the requ	uired informat	tion referenced
above, the filing of	this form is not required.	•			
		nstructions			
	d mailing address - provide the	he name of the pers	son or pers	sons conveyi	ng interest
to property and the	ir current mailing address.				
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide for conveyed.	the name of the per	son or per	sons to whor	n interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property being conv	reyed, if av	ailable.	•
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conve	eyed.	•	
Total purchase pric	ce - the total amount paid for	the purchase of the	e property.	both real an	d personal.
	the instrument offered for re	_			
Actual value - if the	property is not being sold, t	he true value of the	property.	both real and	i personal, being
	strument offered for record.				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
licensed appraiser	or the assessor's current ma	irket value.			
If no proof is provid	ied and the value must be de	etermined, the curre	ent estimat	te of fair mar	ket value,
	ise valuation, of the property				
responsibility of va	luing property for property ta	x purposes will be u	used and t	he taxpayer i	vill be penalized
	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (				
attest, to the best	of my knowledge and belief	that the information	n containe	d in this docu	ment is true and
of the penalty indic	understand that any false sta cated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements claimed of 175 8 40-22-1 (h)	n this torm	may result i	n the imposition
	2	<u>,                                     </u>	, Ì		•
11010		II A €	, , ,		
Date 1 192	2	Print Wan	da Ho	5728	
Date 1/9/2 Unattested	2	Print \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	da H	572B X/Bano	

Form RT-1